- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SER	VICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -
In the Matter of the Application of All West Communications, Inc. for USF Eligibility	) DOCKET NO. 11-2180-01 ) THIRD AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING )
	ISSUED: November 15, 2011

By The Commission:

Please take notice that the hearing scheduled on Thursday, November 17, 2011, at 9:00 a.m., will be held in Hearing Room 451, Heber M. Wells Bldg., 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, before the Administrative Law Judge for the Commission.

Individuals wishing to participate in the hearing by telephone should contact the Public Service Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll-free)

1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824). Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public Service Commission five minutes prior to the hearing to ensure participation.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during any proceeding should notify the Commission at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the hearing.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 15<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2011.

/s/ Melanie A. Reif Administrative Law Judge

Attest:

/s/ Julie Orchard Commission Secretary

### DOCKET NO. 11-2180-01

-2-

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing, was served upon the following as indicated below:

# By U.S. Mail:

Blackburn & Stoll, L.C.

Attention: Mr. Stanley K. Stoll

Ms. Kira M. Slawson

Counsel for All West Communications, Inc.

257 East 200 South, Ste. 800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

TCA, Inc.

Attention: Mr. Kevin Kelly 526 Chapel Hill Drive, Ste. 100 Colorado Springs, CO 80920

# By E-Mail:

Blackburn & Stoll, L.C.

Attention: Mr. Stanley K. Stoll

Ms. Kira M. Slawson (KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com)

Counsel for All West Communications, Inc.

257 East 200 South, Ste. 800

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

All West Communications

Attention: Mr. Matt Weller (Matt.Weller@allwest.com)

### By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

_				
	. 1			
	dminist	rotiva /	Accietant	